2) Changes in the Company's Statute; 
3) Authorization. 
Proposed projects on the Meeting decisions  
1) Increase of an authorized capital 
To increase the Company‘s authorized share capital by an additional contribution of LTL 4 000 000 (four 
million litas) from LTL 23 827 365 (twenty-three million, eight hundred and twenty-seven thousand, three 
hundred and sixty-five litas) to LTL 27 827 365 (twenty-seven million, eight hundred and twenty-seven 
thousand, three hundred and sixty-five litas), by issuing a new emission of 4 000 000 (four million) 
common registered shares with a nominal share value of LTL 1 (one litas). A price of newly issued shares is 
LTL 2.50 (two litas and fifty cents). Total sum of a new emission equals to LTL 10 000 000 (ten million

[...]

June 16, 2008, Extraordinary general meeting of shareholders held on  June 16th in 2008 passed the 
following decision: 

1) Increase of an authorized capital 
To increase the Company‘s authorized share capital by an additional contribution of LTL 4 000 000 (four 
million litas) from LTL 23 827 365 (twenty-three million, eight hundred and twenty-seven thousand, three 
hundred and sixty-five litas) to LTL 27 827 365 (twenty-seven million, eight hundred and twenty-seven 
thousand, three hundred and sixty-five litas), by issuing a new emission of 4 000 000 (four million) 
common registered shares with a nominal share value of LTL 1 (one litas). A price of newly issued shares is 
LTL 2.50 (two litas and fifty cents). Total sum of a new emission equals to LTL 10 000 000 (ten million

[...]

2) Increase of an authorized capital 
To increase the Company‘s authorized share capital by an additional contribution of LTL 4 000 000 (four 
million litas) from LTL 23 827 365 (twenty-three million, eight hundred and twenty-seven thousand, three 
hundred and sixty-five litas) to LTL 27 827 365 (twenty-seven million, eight hundred and twenty-seven 
thousand, three hundred and sixty-five litas), by issuing a new emission of 4 000 000 (four million) 
common registered shares with a nominal share value of LTL 1 (one litas). A price of newly issued shares is 
LTL 2.50 (two litas and fifty cents). Total sum of a new emission equals to LTL 10 000 000 (ten million

[...]

(machinery/equipment) sold by Joinstock Company „Snaige“ to OOO „Techprominvest“ and by 
capitalizing OOO „Techprominvest“ debt of total amount of 32 757 324,75 which was provided by 
Joinstock Company „Snaige“. The total amount of capitalization is 55 197 921 Litas (Fifty-five million, one 
hundred and ninety-seven thousand, nine hundred and twenty-one Litas). 

2.It was decided to authorize, with the right of re-authorization, Company's Managing Director Gediminas 
Ceika to sign all documents regarding AB“ Snaige“- as the only stockholder- decision to increase the 
authorized capital of OOO „Techprominvest“.

[...]

2) Increase of an authorized capital 
To increase the Company‘s authorized share capital by an additional contribution of LTL 4 000 000 (four 
million litas) from LTL 23 827 365 (twenty-three million, eight hundred and twenty-seven thousand, three 

hundred and sixty-five litas) to LTL 27 827 365 (twenty-seven million, eight hundred and twenty-seven 
thousand, three hundred and sixty-five litas), by issuing a new emission of 4 000 000 (four million) 
common registered shares with a nominal share value of LTL 1 (one litas). A price of newly issued shares is 
LTL 2.50 (two litas and fifty cents). Total sum of a new emission equals to LTL 10 000 000 (ten million

[...]

decisions agreed during this Meeting.  
5) The election of Auditing company. 
To elect "Ernst & Young Baltic" for auditing AB "Snaige" annual financial statement and consolidated 
financial statement for the year 2008-2009 and to determine the payment of LTL 263.000 (two hundred and 
sixty-three thousand,) VAT excluded, for the audit services.  
To authorize Company´s Managing Director to undersign, ascertaining the right to transfer the trust, the 
audit service contract with the audit company, and to establish other contractual terms individually.